## SMITH ROCK WAY BRIDGE #15452 REPLACEMENT DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PROJECT #	ŧ W66106										
						MARCUM ANI	O SONS LLC	DESCHUTES CONS	TRUCTION CORP.	CASCADE O	VIL CORP
	BID RESULTS			ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE	336 SW BLACK BUTTE BLVD.		494 SW VETERANS WAY, SUITE 5		255 SE BLACK	
						REDMOND, OR 97756		REDMOND, OR 97756		REDMOND, OR 97756	
BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 11/15/2023				-							
	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$152,440.78	\$152,440.78	\$71,120.00	\$71,120.00	\$84,044.00	\$84,044.00	\$62,895.00	\$62,895.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$59,676.69	\$59,676.69	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3	Temporary Work Access and Containment	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,882.00	\$1,882.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
5	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	400	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.90	\$1,160.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
6	Check Dam, Type 3	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$236.00	\$944.00	\$132.00	\$528.00
7	Plastic Sheeting	SQYD	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
8	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$20,787.38	\$20,787.38	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,608.00	\$7,608.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
10	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$19,483.51	\$19,483.51	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$16,537.39	\$16,537.39	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	General Excavation	CUYD	263	\$65.00	\$17,095.00	\$43.16	\$11,351.08	\$50.00	\$13,150.00	\$46.00	\$12,098.00
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	1,210	\$4.00	\$4,840.00	\$1.50	\$1,815.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$1.80	\$2,178.00
14	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$215.00	\$4,300.00
15	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00
16	Bridge Removal Work	LS	1	\$65,400.00	\$65,400.00	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
17	Strucutre Excavation	LS	1	\$29,640.00	\$29,640.00	\$15,210.00	\$15,210.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
18	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	1	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$15,420.00	\$15,420.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
19	Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,470.00	\$13,470.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
20	Furnish PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Piles	FOOT	235	\$75.00	\$17,625.00	\$77.87	\$18,299.45	\$75.00	\$17,625.00	\$120.00	\$28,200.00
21	Drive PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Piles	EACH	12	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
22	Reinforced Pile Tips	EACH	12	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$630.00	\$7,560.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00
23	PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Pile Splices	EACH	3	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
24	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	1	\$20,896.70	\$20,896.70	\$16,190.00	\$16,190.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	General Structural Concrete, Class 4000	LS	1	\$68,800.00	\$68,800.00	\$56,020.00	\$56,020.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
26	Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach Slabs	SQYD	148	\$450.00	\$66,600.00	\$362.09	\$53,589.32	\$400.00	\$59,200.00	\$208.00	\$30,784.00
27	30 Inch Precast Prestressed Slabs	FOOT	665	\$900.00	\$598,500.00	\$597.59	\$397,397.35	\$604.00	\$401,660.00	\$710.00	\$472,150.00
28	3 Tube Steel Rail	FOOT	142	\$295.00	\$41,890.00	\$346.63	\$49,221.46	\$292.00	\$41,464.00	\$260.00	\$36,920.00
29	Aggregate Base and Shoulders	TON	750	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$35.21	\$26,407.50	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00
30	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	380	\$150.00	\$57,000.00	\$105.00	\$39,900.00	\$126.00	\$47,880.00	\$128.00	\$48,640.00
31	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture in Leveling	TON	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$126.00	\$5,040.00	\$128.00	\$5,120.00
32	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$915.00	\$1,830.00
33	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	4	\$4,999.00	\$19,996.00	\$785.00	\$3,140.00	\$853.00	\$3,412.00	\$1,060.00	\$4,240.00
34	Guardrail Transition	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,370.00	\$13,480.00	\$4,220.00	\$16,880.00
35	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 3	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,925.00	\$15,700.00	\$4,266.00	\$17,064.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00
36	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
37	Milepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$272.00	\$544.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
38	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FOOT	1,800	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.38	\$2,484.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.30	\$5,940.00
39	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$628.00	\$628.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,882.00	\$1,882.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	ACRE	1	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,739.00	\$3,369.50	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00
42	Type 1 Fence	FOOT	70	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
43	12 Foot Single Gates	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,008.00	\$2,008.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
44	Relocate Existing Irrigation Line	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
				TOTAL =	\$1,559,053.45	TOTAL =	\$917,865.16	TOTAL =	\$963,062.50	TOTAL =	\$1,053,633.00

Г

## SMITH ROCK WAY BRIDGE #15452 REPLACEMENT DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PROJECT #	W66106 BID RESULTS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WALDRON AND SONS, INC. 64330 OLD BEND-REDMOND HWY. BEND, OR 97703		JAL CONSTRUCTION 123 SE 4TH STREET BEND, OR 97702			
BID OPENING	ITEM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	UNIT LS	1	\$152.440.78	\$152,440,78	\$104.877.08	\$104.877.08	\$100.000.00	\$100.000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$59,676.69	\$59,676.69	\$32,777.00	\$32,777.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Temporary Work Access and Containment	LS	1	\$25.000.00	\$25.000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$10.000.00	\$10.000.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	400	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00
6	Check Dam, Type 3	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
7	Plastic Sheeting	SQYD	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
8	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2.000.00	\$1.777.00	\$1,777.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.500.00
9	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$20.787.38	\$20.787.38	\$9.900.00	\$9,900.00	\$12.000.00	\$12,000.00
10	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$19,483.51	\$19,483.51	\$9,900.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
10	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$16,537.39	\$16,537.39	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$10.000.00	\$10.000.00
12	General Excavation	CUYD	263	\$65.00	\$17,095.00	\$19.75	\$5,194.25	\$65.00	\$17,095.00
12	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	1.210	\$4.00	\$4.840.00	\$1.67	\$2,020.70	\$1.50	\$1.815.00
14	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	20	\$200.00	\$4.000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
15	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.77	\$1,786.20	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
16	Bridge Removal Work	LS	1	\$65,400.00	\$65,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
10	Strucutre Excavation	LS	1	\$29.640.00	\$29.640.00	\$7.695.00	\$7.695.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	1	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
19	Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	LS	1	\$40.000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30.000.00
20	Furnish PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Piles	FOOT	235	\$75.00	\$17,625.00	\$64.00	\$15,040.00	\$95.00	\$22,325.00
20	Drive PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Piles	EACH	12	\$1.800.00	\$21,600.00	\$777.00	\$9,324.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
22	Reinforced Pile Tips	EACH	12	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
23	PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Pile Splices	EACH	3	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$350.00	\$1.050.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
24	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	1	\$20,896.70	\$20,896.70	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	General Structural Concrete. Class 4000	LS	1	\$68.800.00	\$68.800.00	\$40,777.00	\$40,777.00	\$75.000.00	\$75.000.00
26	Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach Slabs	SQYD	148	\$450.00	\$66,600.00	\$327.77	\$48,509.96	\$500.00	\$74,000.00
27	30 Inch Precast Prestressed Slabs	FOOT	665	\$900.00	\$598,500.00	\$597.00	\$397.005.00	\$600.00	\$399,000.00
28	3 Tube Steel Rail	FOOT	142	\$295.00	\$41,890.00	\$371.13	\$52,700.46	\$360.00	\$51,120.00
29	Aggregate Base and Shoulders	TON	750	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$40.17	\$30,127,50	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
30	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	380	\$150.00	\$57,000.00	\$105.00	\$39,900.00	\$110.00	\$41,800.00
31	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture in Leveling	TON	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
32	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
33	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	4	\$4,999.00	\$19,996.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00
34	Guardrail Transition	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,315.00	\$13,260.00
35	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 3	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,175.00	\$16,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
36	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00
37	Milepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
38	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FOOT	1,800	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.50	\$2,700.00
39	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$177.00	\$177.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
40	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$277.00	\$277.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
41	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	ACRE	1	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,630.00	\$3,315.00
42	Type 1 Fence	FOOT	70	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$18.50	\$1,295.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
43	12 Foot Single Gates	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
44	Relocate Existing Irrigation Line	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		•		TOTAL =	\$1,559,053.45	TOTAL =	\$1,065,555.15	TOTAL =	\$1,066,868.00

## SMITH ROCK WAY BRIDGE #15452 REPLACEMENT DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PROJECT # W66106							OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION				
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BENT LLC 36750 RICHARDSON GAP RD.		INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
BID RESULTS								PO BOX 310		16821 SE MCGILLIVRA	AY BLVD., SUITE 210B
				SCIO, OR 97374		STAYTON, OR 97383		VANCOUVER, WA 98683			
BID OPENIN	G:2:00 PM 11/15/2023										
	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$152,440.78	\$152,440.78	\$101,600.00	\$101,600.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$59,676.69	\$59,676.69	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$64,862.00	\$64,862.00
3	Temporary Work Access and Containment	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,460.00	\$6,460.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$8,460.00	\$8,460.00
5	Sediment Barrier, Type 3	FOOT	400	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
6	Check Dam, Type 3	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
7	Plastic Sheeting	SQYD	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
8	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
9	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$20,787.38	\$20,787.38	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
10	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$19,483.51	\$19,483.51	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$16,537.39	\$16,537.39	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,140.00	\$5,140.00
12	General Excavation	CUYD	263	\$65.00	\$17,095.00	\$45.00	\$11,835.00	\$67.00	\$17,621.00	\$98.00	\$25,774.00
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	1,210	\$4.00	\$4,840.00	\$2.00	\$2,420.00	\$2.00	\$2,420.00	\$2.00	\$2,420.00
14	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
15	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$14.00	\$840.00
16	Bridge Removal Work	LS	1	\$65,400.00	\$65,400.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00
17	Strucutre Excavation	LS	1	\$29,640.00	\$29,640.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00
18	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	1	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00
19	Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
20	Furnish PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Piles	FOOT	235	\$75.00	\$17,625.00	\$90.00	\$21,150.00	\$77.50	\$18,212.50	\$66.00	\$15,510.00
21	Drive PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Piles	EACH	12	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
22	Reinforced Pile Tips	EACH	12	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$940.00	\$11,280.00
23	PP 16 X 0.5 Steel Pile Splices	EACH	3	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00
24	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	1	\$20,896.70	\$20,896.70	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00
25	General Structural Concrete, Class 4000	LS	1	\$68,800.00	\$68,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$92,900.00	\$92,900.00
26	Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach Slabs	SQYD	148	\$450.00	\$66,600.00	\$520.00	\$76,960.00	\$420.00	\$62,160.00	\$430.00	\$63,640.00
27	30 Inch Precast Prestressed Slabs	FOOT	665	\$900.00	\$598,500.00	\$685.00	\$455,525.00	\$610.00	\$405,650.00	\$970.00	\$645,050.00
28	3 Tube Steel Rail	FOOT	142	\$295.00	\$41,890.00	\$325.00	\$46,150.00	\$370.00	\$52,540.00	\$380.00	\$53,960.00
29	Aggregate Base and Shoulders	TON	750	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
30	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	380	\$150.00	\$57,000.00	\$105.00	\$39,900.00	\$105.00	\$39,900.00	\$140.00	\$53,200.00
31	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture in Leveling	TON	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
32	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00
33	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	4	\$4,999.00	\$19,996.00	\$785.00	\$3,140.00	\$785.00	\$3,140.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
34	Guardrail Transition	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00
35	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, Test Level 3	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,925.00	\$15,700.00	\$3,925.00	\$15,700.00	\$3,990.00	\$15,960.00
36	Midwest Guardrail System, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
37	Milepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
38	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FOOT	1,800	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.60	\$2,880.00	\$3.50	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00
39	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
40	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
41	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1	ACRE	1	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,150.00
42	Type 1 Fence	FOOT	70	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
43	12 Foot Single Gates	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00
44	Relocate Existing Irrigation Line	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00
				TOTAL =	\$1,559,053.45	TOTAL =	\$1,164,183.00	TOTAL =	\$1,290,016.50	TOTAL =	\$1,493,546.00